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AN APPROVED INTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ENTIRE COMMUNITY FACILITY;
THE SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE 2022 NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW
YORK CITY FIRE CODE AND SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 17 OF THE NEW YORK CITY

BUILDING CODE.

ENTIRE SPACE SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9 OF

NO WORK ON THIS FLOOR

THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE. SPACE SHALL BE MONITORED BY A
CENTRAL SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE
ALL EXISTING SPACES HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9.
THE COMBINED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING (EXISTING AND NEW) SHALL BE

COMBINED AS ONE CENTRAL SUPERVISED STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK BUILDING CODE.
ALL WORK AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORM TO DRAWINGS FILED AT BSA.
ALL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.
DOB SHALL ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING RESOLUTION,
THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT LAWS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION IRRESPECTIVE OF
THE PLAN(S)/CONFIGURATION(S) NOT RELATED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED.

MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR AND PER SPACE SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.

TABLE 6-2 (1968 BC) OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIREMENTS
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CENTRAL SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE
ALL EXISTING SPACES HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9.
THE COMBINED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING (EXISTING AND NEW) SHALL BE
COMBINED AS ONE CENTRAL SUPERVISED STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK BUILDING CODE.
ALL WORK AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORM TO DRAWINGS FILED AT BSA.
ALL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.

DOB SHALL ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING RESOLUTION,
THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT LAWS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION IRRESPECTIVE OF

THE PLAN(S)/CONFIGURATION(S) NOT RELATED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR AND PER SPACE SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.
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1 ! LEGEND TABLE 1004.1.3 (2022 BC) OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIREMENTS 1
AN APPROVED INTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ENTIRE COMMUNITY FAClLlTY; BI> EXISTING CONSTRUCTION FUNCTION OR SPACE [FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT PER OCCUPANT TOTAL PERSONS FUNCTION OR SPACE |FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT PER OCCUPANT TOTAL PERSONS
THE SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE 2022 NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW [ ] STUDY FALL STUOY AL = T4 TS % GRS | [oorar ooy 19| DORN ROV = 225 NET &F pp—"
YORK CITY FIRE CODE AND SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 17 OF THE NEW YORK CITY [ New ConsTRUCTION 1,488 SF / 15 SF/0CC. = 99 OCCUPANTS 225 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 404 DORM ROOM = 258 NET SF 5 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF
BUILDING CODE. 258 SF / 50 SF/OCCm 5 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM 420 | 30'cF /50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
ENTIRE SPACE SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9 OF - NON—COMPLYING 30 FT  [0ORW RoON 405 [0ORM RoOM = 230 Ner SF T OCCUPANTS SO ROOM = 230 NT F
THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE. SPACE SHALL BE MONITORED BY A L oE0R YARD EQUIVALENT 230 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOW 211230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 CCHPAYS
CENTRAL SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE DORM ROON 406, |00RM ROOM = 20 NTSF # OCCUPANTS | - |ooRw Roow 422 | DORULROOH = 220 MET SF - oo 4 OCCUPANTS
ALL EXISTING SPACES HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9. [Z"] NON-COMPLYING FAR.  [pori Roow 47 JooRu rooN = 230 Nt sF T e ——— T yRTTTIITS
THE COMBINED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING (EXISTING AND NEW) SHALL BE o {IB0SF /.50 /0= 4 OCOUpATS 20 /50 SF/0GC.- 4 OOCUPHTS
COMBINED AS ONE CENTRAL SUPERVISED STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK BUILDING CODE.  F77] NON-COMPLIANCE WITH oo 5 CCOUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS | InoRu ROOM 424 | 230" 1 50 /000, 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
ALL WORK AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORM TO DRAWINGS FILED AT BSA. MAXIMUM FRONT HEIGHT  foom Roow 209 {DORW ROOW = 230 NETSF T DORW ROOM = 230 NET SF © oo
ALL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB. WITHIN SETBACK 25 SF £ 30 /00~ + OCOUPATS DORM ROOW 425 1230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DOB SHALL ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING RESOLUTION, DORM ROOM 410" 1285 SF / 50 F/0CC.= 5 OCCUPANTS 5 OCCUPANTS | |\ ROOM 426 | g st s 50 SabCo 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT LAWS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION IRRESPECTIVE OF
THE PLAN(S)/CONFIGURATION(S) NOT RELATED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR AND PER SPACE SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB. Mark Mariscal. Architect PROPOSED FOURTH FLOOR PLAN z@ 08/21/25
ROOF SHALL HAVE NO SOUND AMPLIFICATION DEVICES. LIGHTING 2970 Broad \ ,Y o NV 10024 1£18"_=1"=0"
SHALL NOT EXCEED BUILDING CODE MANDATED MINIMUM roaaway — New  Tork, —
NO OCCUPANCY ON ROOF tel. 212875.0166  fox. 212.787.7266| < MES‘W A YESHW A R ABB‘ CH A‘M BERUN © 1593 CONEY ISLAND AVENUE
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AN APPROVED INTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ENTIRE COMMUNITY FACILITY;
THE SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE 2022 NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW

YORK CITY FIRE CODE AND SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 17 OF THE NEW YORK CITY

BUILDING CODE.

ENTIRE SPACE SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9 OF

THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AND NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE. SPACE SHALL BE MONITORED BY A
CENTRAL SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE

ALL EXISTING SPACES HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH CHAPTER 9.

THE COMBINED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING (EXISTING AND NEW) SHALL BE
COMBINED AS ONE CENTRAL SUPERVISED STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK BUILDING CODE.

ALL WORK AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORM TO DRAWINGS FILED AT BSA.

ALL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.

DOB SHALL ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING RESOLUTION,

THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT LAWS UNDER [TS JURISDICTION IRRESPECTIVE OF

THE PLAN(S)/CONFIGURATION(S) NOT RELATED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR AND PER SPACE SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB.

LEGEND

[ ] EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

] New CONSTRUCTION

% NON-COMPLYING 30 FT
Ly REAR YARD EQUIVALENT

[ "] NON-COMPLYING FAR.

EZ] NON-COMPLIANCE WITH
MAXIMUM FRONT HEIGHT
WITHIN SETBACK

TABLE 1004.1.3 (2022 BC) OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIREMENTS

FUNCTION OR SPACE | FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT PER OCCUPANT TOTAL PERSONS | [FUNCTION OR SPACE [FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT PER OCCUPANT TOTAL PERSONS
STUDENT LOUNGE | STUDENT LOUNGE = 1,488 NET SF 124 OCCUPANTS | [DoRM ROOM 519 | DORM ROOM = 225 NET SF
1,488 SF / 12 SF/OCC. = 124 OCCUPANTS 225 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 504  [DORM ROOM = 258 NET SF 5 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS
258 SF_/ 50 SF/OCC.= 5 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM 520|930 5 /50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 505 | DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF
230 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS DORM ROOM 521|930 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 506  |DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 0CCUPANTS | |porM RoOM 522  |DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS
230 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 507  |DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS | [porM RoOM 523 | PORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS
230 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 508 |DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS | [oor roow 526 | PORM ROON = 230 NET SF 4 OCCUPANTS
230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 230 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 509 |DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF
230 SF / 50 SF/OCC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS | | pORM ROOM 525 |30 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 4 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS
DORM ROOM 510  |DORM ROOM = 285 NET SF DORM ROOM = 230 NET SF
285 SF / 50 SF/0CC.= 5 OCCUPANTS > OCCUPANTS | |oorM RoOM 526 |30'sF / 50 SE/0CC.= & OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS

o ROOF SHALL HAVE NO SOUND AMPLIFICATION DEVICES. LIGHTING
SHALL NOT EXCEED BUILDING CODE MANDATED MINIMUM
o NO OCCUPANCY ON ROOF

Mark Mariscal, Architect

PROPOSED FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

1/16" =1 ,—O”
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08/21/25

2210 Broadway — New York, NY 10024
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